

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19701-19702/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 05/11/2012 in WA No.5591/2011,WA No.379/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

KARNATAKA STATE BOARD OF WAKFS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA VIDHAN SOUDHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.
Mr. A.S. Bhasme ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on Monday, the 19th August, 2013.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master