

A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19701-19702/2013

KARNATAKA STATE BOARD OF WAKFS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA VIDHAN SOUDHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. R. Setia ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. N. Bhat ,Adv.
Mr. A. S. Bhasme ,Adv.
Mr Parikshit P Angadi, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy ,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office has reported that the defects in both application for impleadment has not been cured. Advocates who have moved the application are directed to cure the defects within two weeks. The ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of Mr S.N.Bhat, Advocate-on-record states that he has already cured the defects. Registry to check and report.

The ld. Counsel, Mr B.S.Prasad is granted two weeks

time to cure the defects in his application for impleadment.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2014.07.14

16:59:19 IST

Reason: List again on 12.8.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar