

LISTED ON 16.01.2015  
COURT NO. 5  
ITEM NO. 37

SEC-IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 19701-02 OF 2013  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 7-8

(Applications for impleadment filed by Mr. S.N. Bhat, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 9-10

(Applications for exemption from filing O.T.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 11-12

(Applications for impleadment filed by Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 13-14

(Applications for Direction)

Karnataka State Board of Wakfs & Anr.

Petitioners

VERSUS

State of Karnataka Vidhan Soudha & Ors.

Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 09.01.2015, with an office report dated 08.01.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"The names of respondent nos. 8 to 22 were ordered to be deleted by the motion Bench order dated 19.8.2013.**

**Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Advocate was appearing for respondent no.8, whose name was ordered to be deleted on 19.8.2013.**

**The Registry is directed not to indicate the name of Mr. A.S. Bhasme in the cause list any more in the present case.**

**At the request of Mr. V.N.Raghupathy, Advocate, who has entered appearance on behalf of the State of Karnataka, and in the interest of justice, list again on 16.01.2015."**

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that the name of Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Advocate has been deleted from the cause listed.

It is further submitted that Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate has not filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1-7, so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 15th day of January, 2015.

Copy to: Mr. S.R. Setia, Advocate  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate  
Mr. S.N. Bhat, Advocate  
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Advocate  
Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR