

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.5
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SECTION IVA
I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
19701-19702/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
05/11/2012 in WA No. 5591/2011,05/11/2012 in WA No. 379/2012
passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

KARNATAKA STATE BOARD OF WAKFS & ANR. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
STATE OF KARNATAKA VIDHAN SOUDHA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T.
and impleadment and interim relief and office report)

Date : 16/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Hari Haran, Adv.
for Mr. S. R. Setia,AOR(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nishanth Patil, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Manmohan, Adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,Adv.

Mr. S. N. Bhat,Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents, as also for the
impleading applicants, are canvassing their submissions on
merits. It is apparent that they do not wish to file any counter
affidavit.

List for final arguments on 19.01.2015.

To be shown in the category of 'fresh cases'.

Signature Not Verified
Digitally signed by
Parveen Kumar Chawla
Date: 2015.01.21
16:38:45 IST

Liberty to file any response hereinafter is declined.

Reason:

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master