

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 7-8/2014, I.A. Nos. 9-10/2014, I.A. 11-12/2014, I.A. 17-18/2015, I.A. 19-20/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19701-19702/2013

KARNATAKA STATE BOARD OF WAKFS
& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA VIDHAN SOUDHA
& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment)

Date : 27/01/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Hariharan, Adv.
Mr. S. R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishanth Patil, Adv.
Mr. A. Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

Mr. C. B. Gururaj, Adv.
Mr. K. P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, Adv.

Mr. D. P. Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, Adv.
Mr. Tabrez Ahmed, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
RASHI GUPTA
Date: 2016.01.29

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

15:56:25 IST
Reason:

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

2

As prayed for, reply to the impleadment applications be filed within four weeks from today.

(RASHI GUPTA)

(MADHU NARULA)

SR. P.A.

COURT MASTER