

ITEM NO.5

IN COURT NO.2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 7-8/2014, I.A. Nos. 9-10/2014, I.A. 11-12/2014, I.A. 17-18/2015, I.A. 19-20/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19701-19702/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/11/2012 in WA No. 379/2012 05/11/2012 in WA No. 5591/2011 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

KARNATAKA STATE BOARD OF WAKFS & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA VIDHAN SOUDHA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for impleadment and exemption from filing O.T. )

Date : 16/09/2016 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Hari Haran,Adv.  
Mr. S. R. Setia,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishanth patil,Adv.  
Mr. Akshay Vasishtha,Adv.  
Mr. Anup Jain,Adv.

Mr. C.B. Gururaj,Av.  
Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak,Adv.  
Mr. K.P. Singh,Adv.

Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi,Adv.  
For Mr. S. N. Bhat,AOR

Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam,Adv.  
Mr. Shamama Anis,Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

All these applications for impleadment be posted along with the main matters.

The Registry is directed to process the matters and list the same at an early date.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR