

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.19701-19702/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
05-11-2012 in WA No. 5591/2011 05-11-2012 in WA No. 379/2012
passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

KARNATAKA STATE BOARD OF WAKFS THR
CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for impleadment, exemption from filing O.T.,
directions, permission to file addl. documents on behalf of
State of Karnataka with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 21-11-2017 These matters were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Hari Haran, Adv.
for Mr. S. R. Setia, AOR.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anup Jain, AOR

Mr. S. Mehdi Imam, Adv.

Mr. Omar Siddiqui, Adv.

Mrs. Nauras Suhrawardy, Adv.

Mr. Tabrez Ahmed, Adv.

Md. Noorullah, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. S.N. Bhat, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter(s) circulated by learned
counsel for the petitioners.

List the matters on 16.01.2018.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Asstt. Registrar