

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.19701-19702/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-11-2012 in WA No. 5591/2011 05-11-2012 in WA No. 379/2012 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

KARNATAKA STATE BOARD OF WAKFS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ON IA 7/2014 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 9/2014 FOR ON IA 11/2014 FOR ON IA 17/2015 FOR ON IA 19/2015)

Date : 19-03-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Hari Haran, Adv.
Mr. S. R. Setia, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishanth Patil, Adv.
Ms. Sneha R. Iyer, Adv.
Mr. Persanna Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Anup Jain, AOR

Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, AOR
Mr. Tabrez Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Omar Siddqui, Adv.
Mr. Nauras Suhrawardy, Adv.

Mr. C.B. Gururaj, Adv.
Mr. K.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As jointly prayed for, list these matters on any Tuesday after six weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASST.REGISTRAR

