

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 96020/2020,96022/2020, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19701-19702/2013

KARNATAKA STATE BOARD OF WAKFS & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS. Respondent(s)

IA No. 96022/2020 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION  
IA No. 96020/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 18-01-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. R. Setia, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR  
Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, AOR  
Mr. Anup Jain, AOR  
Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR  
Mr. Anup Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the applicants. The applicants were already arrayed before the High Court and were deleted thereafter in the Supreme Court, at the instance of the appellants. In view of the apprehension expressed in the Application the prayer for impleadment stands allowed.

Necessary corrections of the Cause Title should accordingly be made.

(JATINDER KAUR)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)