

ITEM NO.1 Court 11 (Video Conferencing) SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19701-19702/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-11-2012 in WA No. 5591/2011 05-11-2012 in WA No. 379/2012 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

KARNATAKA STATE BOARD OF WAKFS & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No. 174869/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA NOS.15-16/2015 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES, I.A.NOS.7-8 - APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT, I.A.NOS.9-10-APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., I.A.NOS.11-12 - APPLICATION FOR IMPEADMENT, I.A. NOS.13-14 - APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS, I.A. NOS.17-18 - APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT, I.A. NOS.19-20 - APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 08-09-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Hariharan, Adv.  
Mr. S. R. Setia, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

Mr. V.N.Raghupathy, AOR  
Mr. Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.

Mr. C.B. Gururaj, Adv.  
Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR  
Mr. Pramit Chhetri, Adv.  
Mr. Naveen Chandrashekhar, Adv.  
Mr. K.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, AOR  
Mr. Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.  
Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.

Mr. Nishanth Patil, Adv.  
Mr. Anup Jain, AOR  
Mr. Vidit Monga, Adv.  
Ms. Shubhika Saluja, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

Mr. Anup Kumar, AOR  
Ms. Neha Jaiswal, Adv.  
Ms. Sneha Rani, Adv.  
Mr. Shivam Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Shruti Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. S. Hariharan, learned counsel for the petitioners state that though he has no objection for impleadment of the applicants as the statement made before this Court was in respect of dispossession of the persons in possession of the land in question and that possession, if not being disturbed.

After hearing learned counsel for the parties, we deem it appropriate to allow the applications for impleadment. Amended memo of parties be filed by the petitioners within one week.

The petitioners shall remain bound by the statement made before this Court on 19.08.2013.

List the matters for arguments on 17.11.2021.

The parties to submit short written synopsis for the assistance of the Court.

(SWETA BALODI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)