

ITEM NO.7 Court 11 (Video Conferencing) SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19701-19702/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-11-2012 in WA No. 5591/2011 05-11-2012 in WA No. 379/2012 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

KARNATAKA STATE BOARD OF WAKFS & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No. 174869/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)  
(IA No. 15/2015 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

Date : 11-01-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Hariharan, Adv.  
Mr. S. R. Setia, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR  
Mohd. Apzal Ansari, Adv.

Mr. C. B. Gururaj, Adv.  
Mr. Pramit Chhetri, Adv.  
Mr. K. P. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, AOR  
Mr. Tashriq Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Nishanth Patil, Adv.  
Mr. Anup Jain, AOR  
Ms. Malvika Kala, Adv.  
Ms. Kaveri Rawal, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

Ms. Sneha Rani, Adv.  
Mr. Anup Kumar, AOR  
Ms. Neha Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Shivam Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Shruti Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment due to medical exigency of the instructing counsel.

List after four weeks.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR