

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV-A

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19701-19702/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-11-2012 in WA No. 5591/2011 05-11-2012 in WA No. 379/2012 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

KARNATAKA STATE BOARD OF WAKFS & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No. 174869/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 15/2015 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

Date : 23-02-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Gurukrishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. Hariharan, Adv.  
Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, Adv.  
Mr. S. R. Setia, AOR  
Ms. Prapti Allag, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.B. Gururaj, Adv.  
Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR  
Mr. K.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, AOR

Mr. Nishant Patil, Adv.  
Mr. Anup Jain, AOR  
Ms. Malvika Kala, Adv.

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Shanthkumar V. Mahale, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

Ms. Sneha Rani, Adv.  
Mr. Anup Kumar, AOR  
Ms. Shruti Choudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Neha Jaiswal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel wishes to examine the judgment of this Court passed in C.A. No.10770 of 2016 titled '*State of Andhra Pradesh (now State of Telangana) Vs. A.P. State Wakf Board & Ors.*' on 07.02.2022.

List the matters after four weeks.

(SWETA BALODI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)