

ITEM NO.16

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19701-19702/2013

KARNATAKA STATE BOARD OF WAKFS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Service of alternative arrangement notice is not complete.

IA No. 148211/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 15/2015 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES

IA No. 5/2013 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 23-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Bhupendra Kr Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms Geetanjali Setia, Adv.
Mr S Hariharan, Adv.
Mr. S. R. Setia, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr Animesh Dubey, Adv.
Mr C.B.Gururaj, Adv.
Mr K.P.Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR
Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, AOR
Mr Tabrez Ahmad, Adv.
Mr Tashriq Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Anup Jain, AOR
Ms Sneha Rani, Adv.
Mr Satayam Singh, Adv.
Mr Sanjeev Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Anup Kumar, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

Contd...

Item No.16

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos. 23 to 27, 39 to 54, 55 and 56 are granted four weeks' time as final opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time as final opportunity for filing fresh particulars for alternative arrangement(counsel designated as Senior Advocate) in respect of respondent nos. 28 to 38.

List again on 11.1.2023.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR
Registrar