

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.19701-19702/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-11-2012 in WA No. 5591/2011 05-11-2012 in WA No. 379/2012 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

KARNATAKA STATE BOARD OF WAKFS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 27320/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS AND IA No. 27326/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 26-09-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Hariharan, Adv.
Mr. S. R. Setia, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Varun Varma, Adv.
Mr. M. Bangaraswamy, Adv.
Mr. S. Spandana Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, AOR
Mr. Mohd Parvez Dabas, Adv.
Mr. Uzmi Jamil Husain, Adv.

Mr. Anup Jain, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

Mrs. Sneha Rani, Adv.
Mr. Anup Kumar, AOR
Mrs. Neha Jaiswal, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Verma, Adv.

SLP (C) Nos.19701-19702/2013

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner accepts notice on
I.A.No.27320/2023 and seeks time to file response to the same .
The same be filed in two weeks.
List after two weeks.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR