

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19701-19702/2013

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-11-2012 in WA No. 5591/2011 05-11-2012 in WA No. 379/2012 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru]

KARNATAKA STATE BOARD OF WAKFS &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 27320/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 27326/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 148211/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 15/2015 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES

IA No. 5/2013 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

Date : 20-01-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vrinda Bhandari, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanchit Garga, AOR

Mr. C.B.Gururaj, Adv.  
Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR  
Ms. Ilashri Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, AOR  
Mr. Tabrez Ahmad, Adv.  
Mr. Tashriq Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Anup Jain, AOR

Ms. Sneha Rani, Adv.  
Mr. Satyam Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Abhisek Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Saumya Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Anup Kumar, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

**At the request of the learned counsel appearing  
for the petitioner, the matter stands adjourned.**

**List the matter on 28.04.2026.**

**(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

**(POONAM VAID)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**